2019 ALL-NEPSAC FIELD HOCKEY TEAMS

Class A

Player of the Year

SCHOOL

Sacred Heart Greenwich
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Tabor Academy

Tabor Academy

Tabor Academy
Greenwich Academy
Greenwich Academy
Westminster School
Westminster School
Deerfield Academy
Deerfield Academy
Phillips Academy Andover
Phillips Academy Andover
Hotchkiss School
Hotchkiss School

Taft School

Taft School

Kent School

Milton Academy

Loomis Chaffee School
Northfield Mount Hermon

Choate Rosemary Hall

Elizabeth Yeager

Sacred Heart Greenwich

ALL- NEPSAC
MaryGrace Farrell
Hanke Govaert
Caroline Nemec
Elizabeth Yeager
Christine Steege
Skylar Irving
Natalie Nemes
Grace Schulze
Maya Walker
Claire Taylor
Karen Newton
Mufaro Mazambini
Raegan Hickey
Carly Kreytak
Katie Wimmer
Maggie Hatch
Bella Pugliese
Abigail Hano
Jenna Guglielmi
Helen Deretchin
Caroline Guden

Bailey Prete

Midfield

POSITION

Defense

Midfield

Midfield

Midfield

GK
Midfield/Defense
Defense
Forward/Midfield
Back/ Forward
Midfield

GK

Midfield

Forward

Defense

GK
Forward/Midfield
Midfield
Forward/Midfield
GK

Defense

Midfield

Forward

2021

YOG
2021
2021
2022
2021
2020
2021
2020
2020
2020
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2020
2020
2022
2021
2020

2020

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

Sydney Gallop
Delfina Gonzalez Lobo
Kathryn Keller

Kate Nemec

Ava McGaffigan
Ashley Clark

Pia Serowik

Evelyn Barringer
Elektra Rogers
Megan Rittenhouse
Abby Munger
Sydney Cresta
Maddy Zavalick

Linda Bibeau

Sandrine Brien
Taylor Leckey
Chloe Agopian

Olivia King

Alex Darrah
Sage Valente

Claire Gavin

POSITION

Defense
Forward
Forward
Midfield
Defense
Forward

Midfield

Mid
Mid
Forward
Midfield

Defense

forward
Midfield
Midfield/Defense

Forward

Defense
Forward

Forward

YOG
2020
2023
2020
2023
2023
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2022

2020

2020
2020
2023

2020

2021
2020

2021



Class B

Player of the Year

SCHOOL

The Rivers School

The Rivers School

The Rivers School

The Rivers School

The Governor's Academy
The Governor's Academy
The Governor's Academy
Cushing Academy
Cushing Academy

St. Mark's School

St. Mark's School
Williston Northampton
Williston Northampton
Brooks School

Brooks School

Berkshire School
Berkshire School
Pomfret School

Pomfret School

Rye Country Day School
Kingswood Oxford
Groton School

Suffield Academy

Ellie Todd

The Rivers School

ALL- NEPSAC
Lauren Glaser
Mallory Hasselbeck
Julia Hitti

Ellie Todd
Reanne Burgess
Ashley Hart

Kate Burgess
Sarah Potter
Lexi Browell
Lauren Tolve
Madison Michals
Madison Cardaci
Bryn Saarela
Lucy Adams

Maddie Hesse

Catherine Appleyard

Annie Hauser
Genevieve Becker
Cate Gallagher
Olivia Friedberg

Keegan McMahon

Goalie

POSITION

Forward
Forward
Defense
Goalie

Defense
Midfield
Goalie

Forward
Midfield
Midfield
Forward
Defence
Forward
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Goalie

Midfield
Forward

Midfield

2021

2024
2021
2020
2021
2020
2021
2023
2020
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2022
2020
2020
2020
2020
2022
2020

2021

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

Lilly Branka

Ava Murphy
Soobin Lee
Maggie Barrow
Celia Nocivelli
Rori Nugent
Cassie Reinertson

Kyla Bourque

Avery Mclnerny
Charlotte Galusza
Maeve Reynolds
Sophia Jones
Isabela Miller
Emma Houlihan
Emma Wynne
Gillian Maher

Hannah Twombly

Cassidy Thibodeau

Olivia Marcyoniak

POSITION

Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Forward

Defense

Midfield
Defense
Forward
Midfield
Midfield
GK

Defense
Midfield

Forward

Forward

Midfield

YOG
2020
2024
2020
2020
2022
2021
2020

2020

2022
2020
2022
2022
2020
2021
2020
2021
2021

2021

2020



Class C

Player of the Year

SCHOOL

Pingree School

Pingree School

Pingree School

Pingree School

Pingree School

Ethel Walker's School

Ethel Walker's School

Ethel Walker's School
Holderness School
Holderness School

Winsor School

Winsor School

Canterbury School
Canterbury School

Hamden Hall Country Day School
Hamden Hall Country Day School
Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
New Hampton School

New Hampton School
Hebron Academy

Newton Country Day School
The Gunnery

Brewster Academy

Proctor Academy

Bancroft School

Holy Child

Kimball Union Academy
Dana Hall School
Marianapolis Prep School
Wilbraham and Monson Academy
Portsmouth Abbey School
Millbrook School

Lexington Christian Academy

Alana Richardson

Pingree School

ALL- NEPSAC
Alana Richardson
Katelyn Clarke
Shannon Conte
Maddie Mullaney
Addy Fenton
Kathryn Mason
Ava Rivera

Ellie Brothers
Andrea Reynolds
Olivia Branch
Sam Maynard
Julia Ryan

Lida Coco

Tori Congdon
Molly Anderson
Kaci Benoit
Autumn Bartush
Nikki Farber
Amelia Monahan
Sejal Patel
Thekla Jubinville

Caleigh Fotiades

Midfield

POSITION

Midfield
Forward
Goalie
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
GK
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Forward
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
GK
Forward
Midfield
Midfield

Defense

2021

2021
2020
2021
2021
2020
2021
2020
2022
2020
2020
2021
2022
2021
2020
2020
2023
2022
2020
2021
2021
2019

2020

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

Olivia Donahue
Sophie Shuman
Nina Husak

Grace Mullaney

Ava Calma

Kalista Fontanella

Chloe Davidson
Lexi Pellegrino
Grace LaVigne
Kasey Sarmiento
Destinee Gabriel
Lily Chicosky
Zoe Koskinas
Keely O'Shea
Taylor Healey

Jasmine Peterson

Libby Maxwell
Riley Knott
Pernilla Shaw
Andrea Marguerite
Courtney Mulvoy
Carissa Tambroni
Mia D’Angelo
Josie Nguy

Emily Fallon

lzzy Zangari
Olivia Charles

Charlotte Moore

POSITION
Mid
Defense
Defense

Defense

Forward

Defense

Defense
Forward
Defense
Defense
Goalie
Defense
Forward
Forward
Mid/Defense

Midfield

Defense
GK
Midfield
Midfield
Forward
Midfield
Forward
Forward
Defense
Forward
Goalie

Midfield

YOG
2023
2021
2023
2023

2022

2022

2021
2022
2020
2020
2020
2022
2021
2021
2020
2021

2019
2022

2019

2022
2020
2021
20202
2020
2020
2021
2020



