## 2019 ALL-NEPSAC FIELD HOCKEY TEAMS

Elizabeth Yeager

Midfield

2021

## Class A

Player of the Year

,						
	Sacred Heart Greenwich					
<u>SCHOOL</u>	ALL- NEPSAC	<u>POSITION</u>	<u>YOG</u>	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION	POSITION	<u>YOG</u>
Sacred Heart Greenwich	MaryGrace Farrell	Defense	2021	Sydney Gallop	Defense	2020
Sacred Heart Greenwich	Hanke Govaert	Midfield	2021	Delfina Gonzalez Lobo	Forward	2023
Sacred Heart Greenwich	Caroline Nemec	Midfield	2022	Kathryn Keller	Forward	2020
Sacred Heart Greenwich	Elizabeth Yeager	Midfield	2021	Kate Nemec	Midfield	2023
Tabor Academy	Christine Steege	GK	2020	Ava McGaffigan	Defense	2023
Tabor Academy	Skylar Irving	Midfield/Defense	2021	Ashley Clark	Forward	2021
Tabor Academy	Natalie Nemes	Defense	2020	Pia Serowik	Midfield	2021
Greenwich Academy	Grace Schulze	Forward/Midfield	2020	Evelyn Barringer		2020
Greenwich Academy	Maya Walker	Back/ Forward	2020	Elektra Rogers		2020
Westminster School	Claire Taylor	Midfield	2021	Megan Rittenhouse	Mid	2020
Westminster School	Karen Newton	GK	2020	Abby Munger	Mid	2020
Deerfield Academy	Mufaro Mazambini	Midfield	2020	Sydney Cresta	Forward	2020
Deerfield Academy	Raegan Hickey	Forward	2020	Maddy Zavalick	Midfield	2022
Phillips Academy Andover	Carly Kreytak	Defense	2020	Linda Bibeau	Defense	2020
Phillips Academy Andover	Katie Wimmer	GK	2021			
Hotchkiss School	Maggie Hatch	Forward/Midfield	2021	Sandrine Brien	forward	2020
Hotchkiss School	Bella Pugliese	Midfield	2020	Taylor Leckey	Midfield	2020
Taft School	Abigail Hano	Forward/Midfield	2020	Chloe Agopian	Midfield/Defense	2023
Taft School	Jenna Guglielmi	GK	2022	Olivia King	Forward	2020
Kent School	Helen Deretchin	Defense	2021			
Milton Academy	Caroline Guden	Midfield	2020			
Loomis Chaffee School	Bailey Prete	Forward	2020	Alex Darrah	Defense	2021
Northfield Mount Hermon				Sage Valente	Forward	2020
Choate Rosemary Hall				Claire Gavin	Forward	2021

## Class B

Player of the Year

Ellie Todd

Goalie

2021

	The Rivers School					
<u>SCHOOL</u>	ALL- NEPSAC	POSITION	<u>YOG</u>	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION	POSITION	<u>YOG</u>
The Rivers School	Lauren Glaser	Forward	2024	Lilly Branka	Midfield	2020
The Rivers School	Mallory Hasselbeck	Forward	2021	Ava Murphy	Midfield	2024
The Rivers School	Julia Hitti	Defense	2020	Soobin Lee	Defense	2020
The Rivers School	Ellie Todd	Goalie	2021	Maggie Barrow	Defense	2020
The Governor's Academy	Reanne Burgess	Defense	2020	Celia Nocivelli	Defense	2022
The Governor's Academy	Ashley Hart	Midfield	2021	Rori Nugent	Defense	2021
The Governor's Academy	Kate Burgess	Goalie	2023	Cassie Reinertson	Forward	2020
Cushing Academy	Sarah Potter	Forward	2020	Kyla Bourque	Defense	2020
Cushing Academy	Lexi Browell	Midfield	2021			
St. Mark's School	Lauren Tolve	Midfield	2021	Avery McInerny	Midfield	2022
St. Mark's School	Madison Michals	Forward	2021	Charlotte Galusza	Defense	2020
Williston Northampton	Madison Cardaci	Defence	2020	Maeve Reynolds	Forward	2022
Williston Northampton	Bryn Saarela	Forward	2020	Sophia Jones	Midfield	2022
Brooks School	Lucy Adams	Midfield	2022	Isabela Miller	Midfield	2020
Brooks School	Maddie Hesse	Defense	2020	Emma Houlihan	GK	2021
Berkshire School	Catherine Appleyard	Midfield	2020	Emma Wynne	Defense	2020
Berkshire School	Annie Hauser	Goalie	2020	Gillian Maher	Midfield	2021
Pomfret School	Genevieve Becker	Midfield	2020	Hannah Twombly	Forward	2021
Pomfret School	Cate Gallagher	Forward	2022			
Rye Country Day School	Olivia Friedberg	Midfield	2020			
Kingswood Oxford	Keegan McMahon		2021			
Groton School				Cassidy Thibodeau	Forward	2021
Suffield Academy				Olivia Marcyoniak	Midfield	2020

CI	as	S	С
----	----	---	---

Player of the Year

Alana Richardson

Midfield

2021

	Pingree School					
SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC	POSITION	<u>YOG</u>	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION	POSITION	YOG
Pingree School	Alana Richardson	Midfield	2021	Olivia Donahue	Mid	2023
Pingree School	Katelyn Clarke	Forward	2020	Sophie Shuman	Defense	2021
Pingree School	Shannon Conte	Goalie	2021	Nina Husak	Defense	2023
Pingree School	Maddie Mullaney	Midfield	2021	Grace Mullaney	Defense	2023
Pingree School	Addy Fenton	Defense	2020			
Ethel Walker's School	Kathryn Mason	Midfield	2021	Ava Calma	Forward	2022
Ethel Walker's School	Ava Rivera	GK	2020	Kalista Fontanella	Defense	2022
Ethel Walker's School	Ellie Brothers	Defense	2022			
Holderness School	Andrea Reynolds	Midfield	2020			
Holderness School	Olivia Branch	Midfield	2020			
Winsor School	Sam Maynard	Midfield	2021	Chloe Davidson	Defense	2021
Winsor School	Julia Ryan	Midfield	2022	Lexi Pellegrino	Forward	2022
Canterbury School	Lida Coco	Forward	2021	Grace LaVigne	Defense	2020
Canterbury School	Tori Congdon	Midfield	2020	Kasey Sarmiento	Defense	2020
Hamden Hall Country Day School	Molly Anderson	Midfield	2020	Destinee Gabriel	Goalie	2020
Hamden Hall Country Day School	Kaci Benoit	Midfield	2023	Lily Chicosky	Defense	2022
Greens Farms Academy	Autumn Bartush	Midfield	2022	Zoe Koskinas	Forward	2021
Greens Farms Academy	Nikki Farber	GK	2020	Keely O'Shea	Forward	2021
New Hampton School	Amelia Monahan	Forward	2021	Taylor Healey	Mid/Defense	2020
New Hampton School	Sejal Patel	Midfield	2021	Jasmine Peterson	Midfield	2021
Hebron Academy	Thekla Jubinville	Midfield	2019			
Newton Country Day School	Caleigh Fotiades	Defense	2020			
The Gunnery				Libby Maxwell	Defense	2019
Brewster Academy				Riley Knott	GK	2022
Proctor Academy				Pernilla Shaw	Midfield	2019
Bancroft School				Andrea Marguerite	Midfield	
Holy Child				Courtney Mulvoy	Forward	2022
Kimball Union Academy				Carissa Tambroni	Midfield	2020
Dana Hall School				Mia D'Angelo	Forward	2021
Marianapolis Prep School				Josie Nguy	Forward	20202
Wilbraham and Monson Academy				Emily Fallon	Defense	2020
Portsmouth Abbey School				Izzy Zangari	Forward	2020
Millbrook School				Olivia Charles	Goalie	2021
Lexington Christian Academy				Charlotte Moore	Midfield	2020